

# City of Pflugerville

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-7513 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 3/29/2019 In control: **Engineering Dept** 

4/9/2019 On agenda: 4/9/2019 Final action:

Title: Approving a professional services supplemental agreement with Raba Kistner Consultant, Inc. in the

amount of \$45,465.00 for professional services for the Grand Avenue Parkway Pavement Distress

Evaluation.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Professional Services Supplemental Agreement, 2. Grand Avenue Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/9/2019	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Approving a professional services supplemental agreement with Raba Kistner Consultant, Inc. in the amount of \$45,465.00 for professional services for the Grand Avenue Parkway Pavement Distress Evaluation.

In March, Raba-Kistner was authorized to perform non-destructive testing along Grand Avenue Parkway between Viki Lynn and Black Locust for \$13,735.00. This work was completed to inform staff and consultant as to how many and where additional testing should be located. The work to be performed as part of this Supplemental Agreement will include pavement cores and drilling to collect material samples for geotechnical testing, laboratory testing, engineering analysis, coordination, and report preparation. The product of this work will assist City staff and the consultant with developing a plan of action for future repairs to address the failed pavement conditions that resulted following the completion of the overlay project.

This agreement is being brought forward for the Council's consideration as the combined amount of the two contracts with Raba Kistner Consultant, Inc. will exceed the City Manager's authority to approve contracts in an amount less than \$50,000 without the Council's approval.

## **Prior City Council Action**

None. The City Manager executed a professional services agreement for Grand Avenue Parkway Pavement Distress Evaluation on March 14, 2019 in the amount of \$13,735.00.

### **Deadline for City Council Action**

Action is requested on April 9, 2019

Funding E	Expected: Re	ie _	_ Expenditure	<u>X</u>	N/A		
	Item: Yes_						
Amount:	\$45,465.00			<del></del>			

**1295 Form Required?** Yes X No

File #: 2019-7513, Version: 1

**Legal Review Required**: N/A \_ Required X Date Completed: 03/29/2019

## Supporting documents attached:

Professional Services Supplemental Agreement Project Map

#### **Recommended Action**

Approve professional services supplemental agreement with Raba Kistner Consultant, Inc. in the amount of \$45,465.00 for professional services for the Grand Avenue Parkway Pavement Distress Evaluation.